
CITY OBSERVED HOLIDAYS 

The City of Valley Park observes these dates as holidays. If a holiday falls on your scheduled 
pickup day, your trash will be picked up on the next regular working day. 

New Year's Day 

Martin Luther King Day 

President's Day 

Truman's Birthday 

Memorial Day 

Independence Day 

Labor Day Christmas 

Veteran's Day 

Thanksgiving 

Sanitation bills can now be paid online via the City website. (www.valleyparkmo.org) 

There is a service fee for processing payment(s) online. 

Bulk Item Pick-up Prices 
Bulk Item Pick-up Fee 

$10.00 

$0.20 per 

square foot 

$20.00 

$40.00 

$15.00 

$20.00 

$6.00 

$20.00 

$25.00 

$10.00 

$20.00 
$5.00 per 

cabinet 
$15.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$40.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$40.00 

$60.00 

$10.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$30.00 

Mattress or Box Springs 

Carpet & Padding 

Couch 

Sectional 

Desk 

Dishwasher 

Door 

Dresser 

Washer/Dryer 

Microwave 

Water Heater 

Kitchen Cabinets 

Large Chair or Recliner 

Grill 

Lawnmowers 

Refrigerator 

Small Chair 

Table 

Televisions up to 26 11

Televisions 2711 and up 

Tires 15" to 17" 

Tires 18" and larger 

Toilet 

Small Treadmill 

Large Treadmill $60.00 



YOUR SERVICES INCLUDE 

Twice a Week Trash: Limited to 3 solid 
waste containers specifically designated 

for storage of solid waste with a 
maximum of forty-five (45) gallons and 

tow plastic sacks with a capacity li_mit of 
39 gallons. No container shall weigh 

more than sixty {60) pounds and shall be 

in good repair. 

Once a Week Recycling: Limited to 64-

gallon recycling cart. If you need a 
recycling cart, contact City Hall at 636-

225-5171.

2022 Bulk Pick Up Dates
Fall Dates: October 3rd thru � 

Yard Waste Collection: Yard waste 
is picked up on Wednesdays year

round. Please put in brown yard 
waste bags or trash cans. 

NO PLASTIC BAGS! 

Cost for these services is $69/quarterly 

Paper 

Metal Food& 
Beverage Cans 

Flattened 
Cardboard 

Plastic Bottles & 
Containers 

Yard Waste Limits: 3 trash cans or 
6 yard waste paper bags per 

household. Limbs and trunks must 

be less than four (4) inches in 
diameter, 48 inches in length and 

tied and bundled not weighing 

more than 75 pounds per bundle. 

Accepted Recycling 
If it is not listed, please leave it out! 
• Containers should be empty

• Keep lids on

• NO plastic bags

• NO glass

Cardboard must be broken down and
bundled in 2-inch bundles for collection

at the curb.

Glass Drop Off Locations 

320 Benton St (City 'Hall) 

20 Main St {Valley Park School Bus 
Parking Lot) 

47 Marshall Rd (Meramec Valley 
Plaza) 

Please Pick Up After Your Pet 

Complaints have been received from 
residents of the community regarding 

dog waste. If you are a dog owner, 
please be respectful of you neighbors' 
property as well as the common 
grounds. Valley Park requires that pet 

owners pick up after their pets and 
properly dispose of their waste. 


