#### **<u>CITY OBSERVED HOLIDAYS</u>**

The City of Valley Park observes these dates as holidays. If a holiday falls on your scheduled pickup day, your trash will be picked up on the next regular working day.

New Year's Day	Truman's Birthday	Labor Day	Christmas
Martin Luther King Day	Memorial Day	Veteran's Day	
President's Day	Independence Day	Thanksgiving	

Sanitation bills can now be paid online via the City website. (<u>www.valleyparkmo.org</u>) There is a service fee for processing payment(s) online.

# **Bulk Item Pick-up Prices**

Mattress or Box Springs	\$10.00	
Carpet & Padding	\$0.20 per	
Calper & Fadding	square foot	
Couch	\$20.00	
Sectional	\$40.00	
Desk	\$15.00	
Dishwasher	\$20.00	
Door	\$6.00	
Dresser	\$20.00	
Washer/Dryer	\$25.00	
Microwave	\$10.00	
Water Heater	\$20.00	
Kitchen Cabinets	\$5.00 per	
	cabinet	
Large Chair or Recliner	\$15.00	
Grill	\$10.00	
Lawnmowers	\$10.00	
Refrigerator	\$40.00	
Small Chair	\$5.00	
Table	\$10.00	
Televisions up to 26"	\$40.00	
Televisions 27" and up	\$60.00	
Tires 15" to 17"	\$10.00	
Tires 18" and larger	\$15.00	
Toilet	\$10.00	
Small Treadmill	\$30.00	
Large Treadmill	\$60.00	

#### YOUR SERVICES INCLUDE

**Twice a Week Trash:** Limited to 3 solid waste containers specifically designated for storage of solid waste with a maximum of forty-five (45) gallons and tow plastic sacks with a capacity limit of 39 gallons. No container shall weigh more than sixty (60) pounds and shall be in good repair.

**Once a Week Recycling:** Limited to 64gallon recycling cart. If you need a recycling cart, contact City Hall at 636-225-5171.

### 2022 Bulk Pick Up Dates Fall Dates: October 3<sup>rd</sup> thru 7<sup>th</sup>

Yard Waste Collection: Yard waste is picked up on Wednesdays yearround. Please put in brown yard waste bags or trash cans. NO PLASTIC BAGS!

# Cost for these services is \$69/quarterly



Yard Waste Limits: 3 trash cans or 6 yard waste paper bags per household. Limbs and trunks must be less than four (4) inches in diameter, 48 inches in length and tied and bundled not weighing more than 75 pounds per bundle.

#### **Accepted Recycling**

#### If it is not listed, please leave it out!

- Containers should be empty
- Keep lids on
- NO plastic bags
- NO glass

Cardboard must be broken down and bundled in 2-inch bundles for collection at the curb.

# **Glass Drop Off Locations**

320 Benton St (City Hall)
20 Main St (Valley Park School Bus Parking Lot)
47 Marshall Rd (Meramec Valley Plaza)

# Please Pick Up After Your Pet

Complaints have been received from residents of the community regarding dog waste. If you are a dog owner, please be respectful of you neighbors' property as well as the common grounds. Valley Park requires that pet owners pick up after their pets and properly dispose of their waste.